PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TL-18738

Safety and Enforcement Division Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION GRANTING MODIFICATION THE CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ISSUED TO REZA HAMIDI AND ALI DEHBOZORGI, A PARTNERSHIP DEA UNITED EXPRESS SHUTTLE (PSC 8476).

Rezad Hamidi and Ali Dehbozorgi; (PSC 8476), (carrier), a partnership dba United Express Shuttle were authorized by Decision 94-09-046 in Application 93-03-040 to operate as a passenger stage corporation. This authority provides an "on-call" service between downtown San Diego on one hand and San Diego area communities on the other hand.

By letter dated January 24, 1996, the carrier requested to reduce their service area to cover only 24 communities because at the present time they only have one vehicle and will be owner operator. The carrier has not started their operation as a passenger stage corportation.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. The certificate of public convenience and necessity granted to Reza Hamidi and Ali Dehbozorgi, a partnership dba United Express Shuttle granted by Decision 94-09-046 dated September 15, 1994 in Application 93-03-040 to transport passengers and their beggage, on an on-call, door-to-door basis between downtown San Diego on one hand and San Diego area communities on the other hand be reduced to serve the following: Carlsbad, Chula Vista, Coronado, Del Mar, Bl Cajon, Encinitas, Escondido, Imperial Beach, La Mesa, Lemon Grove, National City, Oceanside, San Diego, North Island Naval Base, San Marcos, Santee, Solano Beach, Vista, Bonsal, Fallbrook, Lakeside, Rancho Santa Fe, San Onofre and Poway.

Resolution TL-18738 Safety and Enforcement Division Page 2 of 2

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

Reza Hamidi and Ali Déhbozorgi dba United Express Shuttle 9486 Owl Court San Diego, CA 92129

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California held on the 19th day of April 1996, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

Weskey M. Franklin Executive Director

DANIEL Wm. FESSLER
President
P. GREGORY CONLON
JESSIE J. KNIGHT, Jr.
HENRY M. DUQUE
Commissioners

Commissioner Josiah L. Neeper, being necessarily absent, did not participate.